EA Pantnens, PLL

e _ - _____ 1]
CIVIL ENGINEERS - LAND SURVEYORS + LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
3111 WALL STREET
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40513
PHONE (859) 296-9889
WWW.EAPARTNERS.COM

June 6, 2024

Mr. Patrick Jorgensen

Division of Engineering

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Phoenix Building, 4" Floor

101 East Vine Street

Lexington, Kentucky 40507

RE:  Townbranch Trail Mid Block Crossing
Contract Modification

Patrick:

Please find attached a spreadsheet with a breakdown of the hours required to make the revisions requested
below. The spreadsheet has been corrected to add up to the revised price of $22,762.50. The following
comments clarify what is included:

The General Summary will require updating once the plans are revised.

The location of the gas line will need to be revised on both the pipe sheets and the cross sections.
The Metro Lateral Fiber Optic cable will require a locate request and field survey.

The storm sewer revisions include updating the pipe sheets and the Drainage Summary.

Lighting for the crossing is not included. The RRFB shown on the current plans were solar powered
and electric work was not included in any scope of our services. If lighting is required, a scope
would have to be established before a cost for the services could be determined.

o All work will be coordinated with Palmer Engineering.

Also included is the signed Contract Modification Form. Please call should you have any questions or
require any additional information.

Sincerely,

L // -

Thomas W. Hatfield, P.E., P.L.S.
Project Manager

TWH:mtw



_ | suoneoy1oedg 251y

fenaq udig pue yeueuwie)) o) Swisso1]) Y20 PIA 9SIASY

ueld Suidding pue aSeulig esiasy
) _ SuIsso1)) as1A%Yy

| 00079%

9¢

or

:
_

nquxyg Areuiwnysig aredaig

BuIss01)) YI0Ig PIIN 9S1AY

| _

ol Supsixa U0 S[OYURI ULIOYS PPY $L+LS
§L-+9§ uonEIS @) uiseq yore) ey |

| Arewing s3eurel(] o51A9y

ajod somod proae 0} /6416 UONLIS 1e uiseq Yol YIys

sSuLdg S]PLUODO I S1I9MOG ULIO)S ISIASY

00°509'L

§'S1

| SUOISIABY J3MIS ULIOIS

._ ___1I [

SUOIID3S SS0JD U0 U0NLIO| aul|sed asiacy |

s1e0yg adig uo uonesof sul] sed asiaey

| uswuSiy urey a0104 a1epdn

06+7F I8 U0IBO0]aI oul| SBF SAJ0STY |

[ weWoD 1R LV Aepdn

2jqe) o1udQ 13q1] [e103E7] ONIA YJIM SJELIPIOOD)|

Kaamg sen eiquinjo)) ayerodioouy|

[ 00°00L'€

s1o81U00) Auedwon) A sepdn |

~ sap1n Fupsixy epdn

L1 B.oZ 1991100)

8 ON 910N 193100 |

7 ON 910N 1951100

[Te1, 8s0] BINA In0 ojeredeg

suB[J Y] O} SUOISIARI SUIMO[[O] 3SIASY

05°L50°T

24

Sy

AIBWIUING [eA2u3D)

Y068 | JU/QSTS | AW/s8S

19/0718

IY/01$ | 14/05T$

10)9B1)U0)

JINIYPIY AsAang

HL v

w0l

ans

adesspuey | pPRII | Y93L PPED

Joomiduy

fedpmag | edpuug

pT0T ‘S dunp

ISI'T SR, UOISIAY Ul

SuISS01)) YO0[g PIA [IBAL YoUBIG UMO T,




0S'T9LTT

$ |SUOISIADY JO 150) {E)O],

A 9SBUd JIed] YIUBIQUMO] 0] 103UU0D

sainjeay duissosy

sguimesq doys mainay

Supasy uoINIIsSUGIaLd

| piemy puawwoday

13ppiq Moy 4o Aujige pue Ayoeded AjuiaA

wnpuappe aunquisip pue aledaid

| 8uwado pig pusny

suonsanb Jappiq 01 asuodsay|

90UJ3JU0D PIgRId PUIY

00°0¥9°€

juld an|quuAT 03 SuoiEdYIDdS pUe SuEld

sajqesaniaq

01 < Ll

Suippig Sulng sodIAIRS

00°00Z‘1

8

suojzediyads jaaload

14/06$

1Y/0S1$

1y/s88 | AWOTIS | AW/OSIS | TW/OSIS

J0308.U0))

10NYIY

[e10),

qng

adwospuey

Aaaang

PRI

HL IV

Yool ppe) | aveuwsuy | jedpunyg | redpuug

pT0T ‘s dunr

JSI' Y[SB L, UOISIAY Uel]

Suissoa) Yoo[g PIA [1B1L, Youeag umoy,




€ 10 | ebey

aleq (OvD Jo Johep) Aq paroiddy
Az \N \\Q aleq (JsuoissiwuioD) %. Aq panaoiddy
\uN \ \m a2leq (*46u3 ‘09 ueqin) — = y _— __—Rq panosddy

ojeq (1ooenUOD) — aydacoy
42227 7575 °rq (1Bug foxd) WV J - 7 7 = -)Aq popuswwioosy
05'L59'€S1$ = unowy Joesuo) maN [Qo.mmm.%&::o_.cz‘ 10BJUOD JuBLND
05°292°22 $ aoud 10BAUO0D U] (9SBBI0BP/eSEAIII) 1ON
0529.'22 $ asesJoul 210
- $ 529.09p |R10 ]
- $( - $
- $( - $
- gl - $
- $| - $
- $| - $
- $| - $
- $| - $
- $| - $
- $l - $
- $| - $
- $| - $
05'29.'22 $| - $ |9CaLee l $1 suoisiAay uBiseq feuld| ppv [I
aoud 19e5U0D UI 3SESIOU| 90l 10 1U0O U BseBIag | ddudwun | Amuenp | syun sefiueyo jo uonduosaq \._om%q _MM_
‘suonesideds pue sueld 19eU00 Y} WO sebueyd Buimojjos e} ypm Adwoo o} pejsanbal Aqesey ase NoA
£1507 A ‘uoibuixe
€ ‘ON UONEDYIPO JoENUOD S10Z-6€1 ‘ON Penuoly LISIEM LLE
slauped vy :(J010B1U0D) 01
py sBupds |lpuuoap pue eid uopjuesd PO LOHed0]
Buissos) e ), youesg umo | :1o8foid NOLLVYIIJIQON LOVHINOD
202 ‘1€ Aoy :@leq INIJANVIAO0O ALNNOD NVERN FLLIAVA-NOLONIXIT




PROJECT: Town Branch Trail Crossing

Page 2 of 3

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  [cONTRACT NO. 139-2015

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.: 3

Necessity for change: To complete design revisions necessary due to utility conflicts

and mid-block crossing piacement.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes x__No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? Yes __x No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _ x_Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date

_XxNo




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Project Name Town Branch Trail Crossing

Contractor: EA Partners

Contract Number and Date: 139-2015  July 15, 2015
Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering

CONTRACT AND MODIFICATION DETAILS

A. Original Contract Amount: $ 81,500.00
Next Lowest Bid Amount:

B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase: $

C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: $ 81,500.00

D. Amended Contract Amount: $ 81,500.00

E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: $ 49,395.00 60.6%
(Line E / Line D)

F. Amount of This Change Order: $ 22,762.50 27.9%
(Line F / Line D)

G. Total Contract Amount; $ 153,657.50

SIGNATURES P
) —~ Al _"__,___h

Project Manager: \___/ . A W Date: LS/ T/ / e\

Reviewed by: Date: OS‘ bd 24"’

Division Director: .«-’Z/-.Zr—- T / Date: (7/1] / ’L.L

Page 3 of 3



